Re: Document ID No. 900155848			
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01/09)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/20 03 - 08	-2010 United States Part and Tradegoark Office		
I SERVE MEN SESSE MAN SINCE			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	ıments or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ie: 10359			
10308	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes X No		
Silicon Valley Bank	Name: Heartscape Technologies, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Individual(s) Association Limited Bothorship	Street Address: 9160 Rumsey Raod, Suite B8		
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State:			
x Other Bank	•		
Citizenship California	City: Columbia		
(see guidelines)	State: MD		
Additional names of conveying Yes	Country: USA Zip: 21045		
parties attached?	Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) 02/25/2010	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	x Corporation Citizenship Delaware		
Security Agreement hange of Name	Other Citizenship		
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
X Other Release by Secured Party	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation's must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) a	and identification or description of the Trademark.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
78942040 78942055	2512908 3123935		
76942033	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes x No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili	ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
PRIME CARRIOROINT DVNAMICS PRIME CARRIOM	ETRICE PRIME FOO ELECTROCARTOCRARIUV		
PRIME CARDIOPOINT DYNAMICS, PRIME CARDIOMI	ETRICS, PRIME ECG, ELECTROCARTOGRAPHY		
F. N			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Melissa A. Beede, Esq. Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: H0796.90000US00 Street	Enclosed		
Address: 600 Atlantic Avenue			
	8. Payment Information:		
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02210	-		
Phone Number: 617.646.8000	b. Deposit Account Number 232825		
Fax Number: 617.646.8646 Email Address: Patents MelissaB@wolfgreenfield.com	b. Deposit Account Number 232825 Authorized User Name Melissa A. Beede		
44 11: 44 1	2 / 2 / 10		
9. Signature: Mohare Boeling Signature			
Melissa A. Beede	Total number of pa ges including cover 7		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Page 1 of 1

1911312.1

6/006

TO: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. COMPANY: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Heartscape Technologies**, **inc**. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain **Intellectual Property Security Agreement** dated, <u>03/25/2009</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>04/09/2009</u>, Reel <u>3967</u>, Frame <u>0795</u>.

Dated: February 25, 2010

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Name:

Margaret Full

Title:

Operations Manager

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004162 FRAME: 0513

TO: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. COMPANY: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 03/01/2010 900155848 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Formerty	Execution Date	Entity Type
i	Silicon Valley Bank		02/25/2010	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heartscape Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	9160 Rumsey Road, Suite B8	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21045	
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2512908	PRIME ECG
Registration Number:	3123935	ELECTROCARTOGRAPHY
Serial Number:	78942040	PRIME CARDIOPOINT DYNAMICS
Serial Number:	78942055	PRIME CARDIOMETRICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6176468000

patents_MelissaB@wolfgreenfield.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H0796.90000US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa A. Beede

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 004162 FRAME: 0514**

OP \$115.00 251290

USPTO 3/3/2010 10:04:07 AM PAGE 5/006 Fax Server TO: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. COMPANY: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Signature: /Melissa A. Beede/ Date: 03/01/2010 Total Attachments: 1

source=H079690000US00-Release-MAB#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004162 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 03/01/2010